TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pintegrate Incorporated		06/03/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pinterest, Inc	
Street Address:	808 Brannan Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85593371	PINTEGRATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Date:

Phone: 4166063013

Email: dave@pintegrate.com

Correspondent Name: Dave Wormald

Address Line 1: 9040 Leslie Street, Suite 217

Richmond Hill, ONTARIO LOP1B0 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dave Wormald /Dave Wormald/ Signature:

06/13/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0868

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This assignment is made between Pintegrate Incorporated ("Pintegrate" or "Assignor") a Canadian corporation located at at 9040 Leslie Street, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B3M4, Canada, and Pinterest, Inc. ("Pinterest" or "Assignee") is a Delaware corporation located at 808 Brannan Street, San Francisco, CA 94103. The Effective Date of this agreement is June 1, 2013.

Pintegrate hereby assigns to Pinterest all right, title and interest it holds in the following trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos, insignias, designs and other proprietary interests, including all registrations and applications for registration (the "Assigned Marks") and all goodwill associated with the Assigned Marks:

PINTEGRATE, the stylized PINTEGRATE logo shown below, and any other trademark, service mark or logo containing the terms PIN or PINTEGRATE.



U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 85593371

This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Confidential Settlement Agreement dated June 1, 2013 between Pintegrate and Pinterest, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by Pintegrate.

The Assigned Marks will be held by Pinterest for its own use or the use of its successors or assigns, for the maximum time permitted by common law or to the end of any specified terms for which registration of the Assigned Marks may be granted, or renewed. Pinterest's rights in the Assigned Marks will be equal to those that would have been held by Pintegrate had this assignment not been made.

Pintegrate also assigns to Pinterest and its successors all accrued or unaccrued claims or causes of action relating to past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation of any rights in the Assigned Marks, along with the right to sue and collect damages, or obtain any other legal or equitable relief.

Upon Pinterest's request, Pintegrate and its successors will provide all cooperation necessary to complete the assignment of all rights above to Pinterest. This includes the execution and filing of all necessary documents, or any actions necessary

1

to complete the assignment, or to comply with any applicable rules, regulations or requirements relating to the assignment.

Dated: June 3/13

ere er er er flittige (11. de er

Pintegrate Inc.

Signature:

Name:

Title:

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 06/13/2013